			1				Michigan Paving and				Rieth-Riley			
			Langlois & Sons Excavating		Milbocker & Son's Inc.		Materials Company		Al's Excavating, Inc.		Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY		PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Station Grading	1	_	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
Trenching	145	Sta	\$290.00	\$42,050.00	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$275.00	\$39,875.00	\$275.00	\$39,875.00	\$275.00	\$39,875.00	\$300.00	\$43,500.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	2,000	Cyd	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	2,500	Cyd	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	1,500	Syd	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	52,500	Syd	\$2.50	\$131,250.00	\$2.25	\$118,125.00	\$2.00	\$105,000.00	\$1.75	\$91,875.00	\$2.61	\$137,025.00	\$1.75	\$91,875.00
Aggregate Surface Cse	7,125	Ton	\$15.00	\$106,875.00	\$20.00	\$142,500.00	\$15.00	\$106,875.00	\$15.00	\$106,875.00	\$15.00	\$106,875.00	\$17.00	\$121,125.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	18	Ea	\$890.00	\$16,020.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	2	Ea	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	432	Ft	\$50.00	\$21,600.00	\$100.00	\$43,200.00	\$65.00	\$28,080.00	\$65.00	\$28,080.00	\$65.00	\$28,080.00	\$60.00	\$25,920.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	48	Ft	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$230.00	\$11,040.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 48 inch	64	Ft	\$234.00	\$14,976.00	\$440.00	\$28,160.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$225.00	\$14,400.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 84 inch	80	Ft	\$996.00	\$79,680.00	\$1,100.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$104,000.00	\$850.00	\$68,000.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch	2,040	Ft	\$25.00	\$51,000.00	\$40.00	\$81,600.00	\$33.00	\$67,320.00	\$33.00	\$67,320.00	\$33.00	\$67,320.00	\$20.00	\$40,800.00
Culv, Cl F, 18 inch	440	Ft	\$28.00	\$12.320.00	\$47.00	\$20,680.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$45.00	\$19.800.00	\$45.00	\$19.800.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00
Culv, Cl F, 24 inch	120	Ft	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$86.00	\$10,320.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	500	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
Underdrain Outlet. 6 inch	30	Ft	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	3	Ea	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$3.120.00	\$54.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
Shoulder, CI II, LM	360	Cyd	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$47.00	\$16,920.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
Approach, CI II	1,120	Ton	\$21.00	\$23,520.00	\$32.00	\$35,840.00	\$24.00	\$26,880.00	\$24.00	\$26,880.00	\$24.00	\$26,880.00	\$25.00	\$28,000.00
Approach, HMA Millings	100	Ton	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$6.500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6.500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
HMA, 4EML	7.100	Ton	\$75.00	\$532,500.00	\$68.31	\$485.001.00	\$85.00	\$603,500.00	\$90.00	\$639,000.00	\$105.47	\$748.837.00	\$70.00	\$497,000.00
HMA, 5EML	4,250	Ton	\$78.00	\$331,500.00	\$73.30	\$311,525.00	\$100.00	\$425,000.00	\$100.00	\$425,000.00	\$112.96	\$480,080.00	\$80.00	\$340,000.00
Riprap, Plain	100	Syd	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
Flag Control	1	LS	\$3.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$25.000.00	\$25,000.00		\$10.000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5.000.00	\$5,000.00
Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	29,250	Ft	\$0.08	\$2,340.00	\$0.10	\$2,925.00	\$0.08	\$2,340.00	\$0.15	\$4,387.50	\$0.08	\$2,340.00	\$0.15	\$4,387.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8.838	Ft	\$0.10	\$883.80	\$0.10	\$883.80	\$0.10	\$883.80	\$0.15	\$1,325.70	\$0.10	\$883.80	\$0.15	\$1,325.70
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	145	Sta	\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00
Slope Restoration, Type A	22,500	Syd	\$2.00	\$45.000.00	\$0.80	\$18,000.00	\$2.75	\$61.875.00	\$2.75	\$61,875.00	\$2.75	\$61.875.00	\$2.00	\$45,000.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	2.500	Svd	\$4.00	\$10.000.00	\$1.40	\$3.500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$12.500.00	\$5.00	\$12.500.00	\$3.00	\$7.500.00
Extended Restoration	2,000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	277	Sft	\$6.00	\$1,662.00	\$4.00	\$1,108.00	\$4.00	\$1,108.00	\$4.00	\$1,108.00	\$4.00	\$1,108.00	\$10.00	\$2,770.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	100	Ea	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,770.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	100	Ea	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,250	Ft	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam	600	Ft	\$45.00	\$27.000.00	\$24.00	\$14.400.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00 \$15.00	\$9,000.00
Monument Box Adjust	6	Ea	\$350.00	\$27,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Project Cleanup	1		\$1.500.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.500.00	\$2,100.00	\$59.000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.000.00	\$60.000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00 \$76.000.00	\$5.000.00	\$1,500.00
i roject Cicariup		LO	TOTAL BID	\$1,500.00	+ ,	\$2,095,977.81	TOTAL BID	\$2,098,201.80	TOTAL BID	+ ,	TOTAL BID	\$2,292,598.80	TOTAL BID	\$1,616,318.20
		Į	TOTAL DID	φ1,/0∠,551.80	TOTAL BID	φ∠,U95,911.8T	TOTAL BID	φ∠,090,∠01.80	TOTAL BID	φ∠,11U,U01.2U	TOTAL BID	φ∠,∠9∠,59ö.80	TOTAL BID	20.20 د,010,10